TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE:

Bachelor of Science in Nursing - Tuition & Fees for Academic Year: 2025-2027

Tuition and Fees	Y1	Y2	Y3
Tuition	\$50,000	\$52,500	\$55,125
Student Association & Activity Fee	\$200	\$200	\$200
Technology Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50
Lab and Equipment Fee	\$300	\$300	\$0
Simulation Lab Fee	\$0	\$350	\$350
Student Liability Coverage	\$0	\$40	\$40
Student Disability & Needle Stick Coverage	\$45	\$45	\$45
Educational System Software Fee (including NCLEX Preparation			
Package)	\$0	\$2,156	\$1,527
Enrollment Fee (nonrefundable)	\$100	\$0	\$0
Orientation Fee	\$100	\$0	\$0
Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) ⁶	\$0	\$0	\$0
CPR Fee	\$50	\$0	\$50
Background Check	\$0	\$75	\$0
Graduation Fees ²	\$0	\$0	\$300
Total Estimated Tuition and Fees Per Year ¹	\$50,845	\$55,716	\$57,687

Total estimated cost for tuition and fees for the entire 3-year Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program is \$164,248.

Estimated Other Educational Related Costs	Y1	Y2	Y3
Health Insurance Premium ³	\$3,529	\$3,529	\$3,529
MyClinicalWallet	\$60	\$0	\$0
myClinicalExchange or Other Agency Mandated Placement Costs	\$0	\$40	\$40
Nursing Uniform and Kit	\$0	\$350	\$0
Books and Supplies	\$1,000	\$500	\$500
TracPrac Fee	\$0	\$75	\$75
Background Check/Drug Screening/Fingerprinting ⁷	\$0	\$200	\$200
Laptop	\$1,100	\$1,100	\$1,100
Room and Board (based on 12 months) ⁴	\$28,152	\$28,152	\$28,152
Transportation (based on 12 months) 4	\$5,362	\$5,362	\$5,362
Total Estimated Cost per Year⁵	\$90,048	\$95,024	\$96,645

¹ Tuition, fees and charges are determined for the entire length of the program at the time of signing an Enrollment Agreement with CNU so long as state, federal and oversight fees do not change in any substantive way.

Student Initials:	

² Covers diploma cover, transcripts, etc.

³ Optional, estimated, and subject to modification based on number of insured members.

^{4 (}Based on 12 months) Estimated amount of student's individual housing, transportation, and food costs, not operated or charged by CNLICHS

⁵ Includes tuition, fees, and other estimated educationally related costs.

Effective April 1, 2024, the STRF assessment rate will change from two dollars and fifty cents (\$2.50) per one thousand dollars (\$1,000) of institutional charges to zero dollar (\$0.00) per one thousand dollars (\$1,000) of institutional charges.

⁷ Agency mandated requirements for clinical placements based on site specifications may be required